PRI R T R

e/ 271 £ NEW HORIZON English Course »s

oH Re
TR 28 R Q FEEARRITIET s )
TR 28 FEE S EERITIET e 13
TR 2O FREESEERRITIET o 23

b & &%




|

TR 28 fFE 2 PERBITIE

YRk 27 #£EE  NEW HORIZON English Course 1

v
YRR 28 42 SUNSHINE ENGLISH COURSE 2

[ 30K - XA
1. [Why % i > 7 B 30

Why are these people doing that? (H28 SUNSHINE 2, p.45)

% H28 SUNSHINE 2, p.31 ® “Why don’t we plan our own charity event?” £ “Because ~”
TEZ DRI TR RWDT, [Why 2725830 TiE72 <, Why don’t we ~? DHFE
L THH-~TWET,

DERRELRDET, KALS THRES SV,

1. Why do you study it (= English) so hard? (H28 SUNSHINE 1, p.104)



0. BEEROBODEIZDONT
DOFXREE=HIEEHRDEE
BATLAD, AP EETENL TCWEABREFE TIIHIAET, RETHDLIDIZ, HR
SUNSHINE ENGLISH COURSE TIEHIFHEE TIZFEFEA L L THDOILTNDFETT O
T, HEREEOLERZH D 9,
%A (WWHL) LML TWDEEIE, BREMSND [5E) e EICEL I TV HEETT,
QBB MR T/RLDEE
%ﬁum,W%ﬁif@%bfbtﬁﬂif%”%#@ T%ém_,ﬁmammmE
ENGLISH COURSE TIEIRE & L THbN T\ 5HiE (BritiE) <9, HECIXEFR VI
e ET,

S¥OP K 27 4% NEW HORIZON English Course 1 C Tool Box <e## 3 FIREIZ T & 7=5EIC >\
T, ABERCIEEEEHMVIC L TEY FHEADOTIEELZE 0,

PROGRAM 1 Did You Enjoy Your Vacation? (pp. 8-13)

catch zoo vacation took saw
9 Japanese-style dish
10 movie free

aunt visit Korean dance
11 near try

learn (##41)

. noon people under tree
12 other sing the U.S. ]
party miss

13 — Lake

POWER-UP D Writing (pp. 14-15)

14 - -

15 - -




RKEOLLAH D (pp. 16-17)
16 cut New York school —
17 aren’t -
PROGRAM 2 A Trip to Finland (pp. 18-23)
18 next think weekend
19 Mike program guess language
%0 ring answer cook clean B
room computer
21 anything museum idea —
22 send rainy camp round weather bye
23 hand —
POWER-UP @ Listening & Speaking (pp. 24-25)
24 cool warm —
25 — spend

PROGRAM 3 What Can We Do for Others? (pp. 26-31)

before wait grandmother

26 mom letter
grandfather
hospital children child a.m.
27 end put .
p.m. right (f7)
28 cake call shoe Jane
29 because Jim —
30 wonderful cute —
31 group clothes own




POWER-UP @ Speaking (pp. 32-33)
32 Emily —
33 stop -

HEBEOLLH @ (pp. 34-35)
34 — —
35 — —

MyProject 4 R%y MEYEZELSS (Pp- 36-39)
36 — country Australia
37 — —
38 — tired rain happy Sydney
39 curry soup

PROGRAM 4 Eigo Rakugo (pp. 40-43)
40 out —
41 — -
42 - view
43 understand -




PROGRAM 5 Gulliver’s Travels (pp. 44-49)
44 — -
45 giant -
46 — -
47 — -
48 — festival tall
49 history -
POWER-UP @ Speaking (pp. 50-51)
50 French —
51 — —

PROGRAM 6 A Work Experience Program (pp. 52-57)

52 drink —

53 song care

54 - —

55 - stand
56 something wash —

57 — subject

POWER-UP ® Listening & Speaking

(pp. 58-59)

58

Internet

59

say

video




HEDOLLH @

(pp. 60-61)

60 table apple young

61 uncle

PROGRAM 7 If You Wish to See a Change (pp. 62-67)

62 — —
63 break save -
64 Judy —
65 chance always China
66 — —
67 still street

POWER-UP ® Speaking (pp. 68-69)
68 — turn light (44)
69 — —

REOLLAH @ (pp. 70-71)




My Project D RE—F%L&S5—CABAIZEYF=L

(pp. 72-75)

72

pizza

73

74

75

PROGRAM 8 Friendship across Time and Borders

(pp. 76-79)
76 left GEZ) baby (Hi44) border plane quickly Turkey
77 - -
78 place little —
79 - -

PROGRAM 9 A Video Project (pp. 80-85)
80 Meg Russia
81 — -
82 high —
83 junior high school light (%) racket
84 — -
g5 hold classmate finally B

son (H144)




POWER-UP @ Speaking (pp. 86-87)

86 shirt —

87 sweater pink -

PROGRAM 10 So Many Countries, So Many Customs.

(pp. 88-93)

88 | — —

89 |- —

90 |- —

91 | — —

92 |- —

93 | — —
POWER-UP ® Writing & Speaking (pp. 94-95)

94 outside New Year —

95 - -

PROGRAM 11  yui—To Share Is to Live. (pp. 96-101)

96 - over

97 — job easy

98 - -

99 — easily careful favorite

100 - Shine

101 - -




POWER-UP @ Listening 3(pp. 102-103)

102

boat

103

HEDOLLH ®

(pp. 104-105)

104

fast

105

My Project O CMEHAS—CABLOAFLL

(pp. 106-109)

106

fold

pocket

107

108

space

109

PROGRAM 12 Her Dream Came True.

(pp. 110-114)

110

111

112

113

114

10




[(ORELEABRE R DEE

always 65
answer 20
anything 21
apple 60
aren’t 17
aunt 11
baby 76
because 29
break 63
cake 28
catch 8
chance 65
classmate 85
clean 20
clothes 31
computer 20
cook 20
cool 24
curry 39
cut 16
cute 30
dance 11
dish 9
drink 52
Emily 32
end 27
fast 104
finally 85

fold 106
French 50
giant 45
group 31
hand 23
high 82
history 49
hold 85
idea 21
Internet 58
Japanese-style
Jim 29
Judy 64

junior high school

Korean 11
learn 11
left G %) 76
letter 26
light &) 83
little 78
Meg 80
Mike 19
mom 26
movie 10
museum 21
New Year 94
New York 16
next 18

11

@ ALPHABETICAL LIST

FFIFEREOHA~—)

other 12
out 40
outside 94
pink 87
place 78
program 19
put 27
rainy 22
ring 20
room 20
save 63
say 59
school 16
send 22
shirt 86
sing 12
something 56
son 85
song 53
space 108
still 67
stop 33
sweater 87
table 60
the U.S. 12
uncle 61
understand 43
visit 11



warm 24

wash 56

wonderful 30

young 60

zoo 8

[QEEE AR EHLVDEE] @ ALPHABETICAL LIST

a.m. 27
Australia 36
before 26
boat 102
border 76
bye 22

call 28
camp 22
care 53
careful 99
child 27
children 27
China 65
country 36
dream 110
easily 99
easy 97
favorite 99
festival 48
free 10
grandfather 26
grandmother 26
guess 19
happy 38

hospital 27
Jane 28
job 97
lake 13
language 19
light (44) 68
miss 12
near 11
noon 12
over 96
own 31
p.m. 27
party 12
people 12
pizza 72
plane 76
pocket 106
quickly 76
racket 83
rain 38
right (/) 27
round 22
Russia 80

saw 8

12

FEFTEREYH A=)
shine 100
shoe 28
soup 39
spend 25
stand 55
street 67
subject 57
Sydney 38
tall 48
think 18
tired 38
took 8
tree 12
try 11
Turkey 76
turn 68
under 12
vacation 8
video 59
view 42
wait 26
weather 22
weekend 18



TR 28 4 3 SERBTIEE

SR 26 4EEE. NEW HORIZON English Course 1

SR 27 4EEE. NEW HORIZON English Course 2
v
ERR 28 4EBE SUNSHINE ENGLISH COURSE 3

[ & - XE iR
1. (%% (by 72 L) |

It was taken in Hokkaido (H28 SUNSHINE 3, p.8)
2. IShall we ~?]
Shall we go together? (H28 SUNSHINE 3, p.50)
3. I'Will you ~?]
Will you tell me where you live? (H28 SUNSHINE 3, p.117)

LERKRE LD EF, IALL ZTRELEIN,
Al XX
1. They (= These chocolates) are made in Hokkaido. (H28 SUNSHINE 2, p.96)

2. Shall we meet at the station? (H28 SUNSHINE 2, p.32)
3. Will you come with me? (H28 SUNSHINE 2, p.32)

13



0. BEEROEOSEICONT
DOXRBLENEERVDEE
BATLRL, RIFHREETHEHL TCWEHBRETIIHEE T, RETHLLIDIZ, FK
SUNSHINE ENGLISH COURSE TILHIFHEE TIZFEFE AL L THDOIL TV DHEETT O
T, BIRIBEONENDH Y £5,
%A (HHS) LR LTV DHEERIE, BREFMND [5E] 2 EICERLRINTVWDHIETT,
QBELENKEHRLDEE
BATLLRT, Al Eifﬁ%bfwtﬁﬂif%”%#® ETdH D DT, Hihilt SUNSHINE
ENGLISH COURSE TiIA¥E & L b TW\W55E Gt TF, fHECIIEE RIS
e ET,

¥OFRK 26 45 % NEW HORIZON English Course 1, ik 27 45 NEW HORIZON English Course
2 T Tool Box o BfEICH TE 723EIC oWV TIE, AERCIZEEEH L TEY £4
ADTITRHELTEI,

PROGRAM 1 A History of Vegetables (pp. 8-13)
written sold <sell dictionary —
Spain even speech lives
10 ate -
11 - -
12 — e-mail clock
13 spread -
POWER-UP D Listening & Speaking 1 (pp. 14-15)

14 airport we’ll —

15 — between seat

14



PROGRAM 2 Volcanoes in Japan (pp. 16-21)
16 - —
17 Lisa news receive
18 seen never
19 spot move
20 - —
21 list plant shrine
RKEOLLH @ (pp. 22-23)
22 - —
23 - —
PROGRAM 3 The 5 Rs to Save the Earth  (pp. 24-29)
24 | — —
25 amount waste chair
26 - —
27 plastic store -
28 — radio told
29 remember few
POWER-UP @ Speaking (pp. 30-31)
30 — —
31 — —

15




HEOLLAH @ (pp. 32-33)
32 |- -
33 — —
My Project7 HDOANICTAVFEL—LES (pp. 34-37)
34 lost —
35 the Great East Japan Earthquake college volunteer
36 invent born
37 - -
Program 4 Faithful Elephants (pp. 38-43)
38 | — —
39 dangerous -
40 bread (if#4}) clever decide
41 stood -
42 B ground fall () nothing rest
peace
43 - —

POWER-UP @ Writing 1

(pp. 44-45)

44

youll win won

45

against

16




PROGRAM 5 Sushi-Go-Around in the World

(pp. 46-51)
46 convenience store —
47 among -
48 — —
49 factory customer excited chef perfect
50 held —
51 map traditional -
POWER-UP @ Speaking (pp. 52-53)
52 — —
53 he’ll —

PROGRAM 6 Let’s Talk about Japanese Things.

(pp. 54-59)
54 garden —
55 - interested
56 design chocolate sung —
57 — cup both
58 - flute
59 — carry New Year’s Eve

HEDOLLAH (pp. 60-61)
60 - —
61 Germany cover the Beatles —

17




My Project 8 BAXIEEBN L& S (pp. 62-65)
62 mask costume —
63 - moon

64 event loudly bamboo

65 -

PROGRAM 7 What Is the Most Important Thing to

You? (pp. 66-71)
66 Africa —
67 hunger improve
68 — fruit
69 — —
70 greeting someone
71 project pay different
POWER-UP ® Listening (pp. 72-73)
72 — —
73 - cry

18




PROGRAM 8 Clean Energy Sources (pp. 74-79)
74 — -
75 — -
76 - wrote
77 damage environment safe trouble
78 expensive -
79 heat strong —
POWER-UP ® Writing (pp. 80-81)
80 contest last (%&h)
81 — -
HEOLLH @ (pp. 82-83)
82 — -
83 - -
PROGRAM 9 Education First: Malala’s Story
(pp. 84-89)
84 — —
85 the U.K. return
86 themselves enough
87 interview fluently (H#4+) -
88 - believe
89 afraid —

19




POWER-UP @ Listening (pp. 90-91)
90 |- —
91 — felt heart

Special Project Z¥EIZHIFTT—RBUWZEEZES  (pp. 92-96)

92 I'd -

93 - teach

94 Tokyo Skytree surprised
95 - -

96 — -

20




[OXREEHAEBEEHRUVDEE] @ ALPHABETICAL LIST

afraid 89
Africa 66
against 45
airport 14
among 47
amount 25
ate 10
bamboo 64
the Beatles 61
bread 40
chocolate 56
contest 80
convenience store
costume 62
cover 61
customer 49
damage 77
dangerous 39
design 56
dictionary 8
environment 77
even 9

event 64

46

excited 49
expensive 78
factory 49
fluently 87
garden 54
Germany 61
the Great East Japan
Earthquake 35
greeting 70
heat 79
held 50
he’ll 53
hunger 67
rd 92
interview 87
invent 36
Lisa 17
list 21

lost 34
loudly 64
map 51
mask 62
pay 71

21

EFFEREN =)
plant 21
plastic 27
project 71
remember 29
seen 19
sell 8
sold 8
Spain 9
spot 19
spread 13
stood 41
store 27
strong 79
sung 56
themselves 86
Tokyo Skytree 94
traditional 51
the U.K. 85
well 14
win 44
won 44
written 8
youll 44



[QBEE =M KREHHVDEE] @ ALPHABETICAL LIST

believe 88
between 15
born 36
both 57
carry 59
chair 25
chef 49
clever 40
clock 12
college 35
cry 73
cup 57
decide 40
different 71
e-mail 12
enough 86
fall (#)) 42
felt 91

few 29

flute 58

fruit 68
ground 42
heart 91
improve 67
interested 55
kept 76

last (8)) 80
lives 9

moon 63
move 19
never 18
New Year’s Eve 59
news 17
nothing 42
peace 42
perfect 49

22

FEFTEREYH A=)
radio 28
receive 17
rest 42
return 85
safe 77
seat 15
shrine 21
someone 70
speech 9
surprised 94
teach 93
told 28
trouble 77
volunteer 35
waste 25

wrote 76



TR 29 4 3 SERBTIEE

SERR 27 4EEE NEW HORIZON English Course 1
YRR 28 4EFF  SUNSHINE ENGLISH COURSE 2

v
YRR 29 4EEE SUNSHINE ENGLISH COURSE 3

. X%k - XA

BATHIE O LEITH D EH A,

[I. 8 55 R

0. BEEROEONEIZONT
DOFRELEHIBEEHRDEE
BATUR, AIFHFEETHEA L TWEERETIIHEAE T, RETH LD, HR
SUNSHINE ENGLISH COURSE TIIRIFHE TIZFEE AL L THRDILTNLFETT D
T, BBREOMLENH Y £,
%A (WS LFLL TV DEEIE, ZRFMAN D 135 2 EITER SN TN DEETT,
QBB AR BFZRLDEE
BATLARG, RIFHEE CTHEA L O HRETHEEIEADOFETH D DI, Hihil SUNSHINE
ENGLISH COURSE TliIA¥ & L THbiL TWARE CHTHEE) T4, S TIXEER VI
o0 ET,

SO RE 27 45 £ NEW HORIZON English Course 1 T Tool Box <C## 8 MEEIZ H C & 7238l >W»
T, ABRCHEEERNCL TR FHEADTIEELZE N,

23



PROGRAM 1 A History of Vegetables (pp. 8-13)

8 key —
9 potato —
10 |- -
n |- -
12 brush teeth —
13 India —
POWER-UP D Listening & Speaking 1 (pp. 14-15)
14 arrive -
15 - between seat
PROGRAM 2 Volcanoes in Japan (pp. 16-21)
16 Karen of course -
17 — —
18 — —
19 — —
20 — —
21 — shrine

(pp. 22-23)

24




PROGRAM 3 The 5 Rs to Save the Earth  (pp. 24-29)
24 — —
25 newspaper chair
26 — —
27 — —
28 isn’t broke (##4}) —
29 — —

POWER-UP @ Speaking (pp. 30-31)
30 — —
31 — —

EBOLLAH @ (pp. 32-33)
32 — —
33 — —

My Project7 HDAIZLA A EL—L&LD (pp. 34-37)
34 |- —
35 — volunteer
36 | — —

37

25




Program 4 Faithful Elephants (pp. 38-43)
38 — -
39 — -
40 follow —
41 raise —
42 — rest
43 — -
POWER-UP @ Writing 1 (pp. 44-45)
44 amazing —
45 Carol —
PROGRAM D  SushiGo-Around in the World
(pp. 46-51)
46 Bill Dick -
47 — -
48 — -
49 bottle speed pick —
50 - -
51 — -
POWER-UP @ Speaking (pp. 52-53)

52 message

53 -

26




PROGRAM 6 Let’s Talk about Japanese Things.

(pp. 54-59)

54

cousin

55

56

57

toy

cup

58

flute

59

doll piece

New Year’s Eve

BOLLA D

(pp. 60-61)

60

daughter

61

My Project 8 BAXEERNLLS

(pp. 62-65)

62

63

moon

64

paper

65

27




PROGRAM 7 What Is the Most Important Thing to

You? (pp. 66-71)
66 anyone
67 —
68 —
69 —
70 magazine
71 -
POWER-UP ® Listening (pp. 72-73)
72 floor
73 —
PROGRAM 8 Clean Energy Sources (pp. 74-79)

74 -

75 -

76 -

77 sun 1into

78 -

79 ocean

POWER-UP ® Writing

(pp. 80-81)

80 -

81 -

28




HEOLLH @

(pp. 82-83)

82

Indian

83

PROGRAM 9 Education First:

Malala’s Story

(pp. 84-89)

s |- —

8 |- —

86 |- -

e —

88 |- -

89 |- —
POWER-UP @ Listening (pp. 90-91)

90 |- -

o1 |- —
Special Project ZZEICHIFTT—RBULVEEALS  (pp. 92-96)

92

high school

93

club

94

95

96

29




[(OFREEHEEEHKIDEE] D ALPHABETICAL LIST

FFFEREN =)

amazing 44 doll 59 newspaper 25
anyone 66 floor 72 ocean 79
arrive 14 follow 40 of course 16
Bill 46 high school 92 paper 64
bottle 49 India 13 pick 49
broke 28 Indian 82 piece 59
brush 12 into 77 potato 9
Carol 45 isn’t 28 raise 41
club 93 Karen 16 speed 49
cousin 54 key 8 sun 77
daughter 60 magazine 70 teeth 12
Dick 46 message 52 toy 57

[QBEEE MR EHKULNDEE] D ALPHABETICAL LIST

FETFIEREH A=)

between 15 moon 63 shrine 21
chair 25 New Year’s Eve 59 teach 93
cup 57 rest 42 volunteer 35
flute 58 seat 15

30



F 28~ 294F EEFH
SUNSHINE ENGLISH COURSE

BITHEEHN

FRE21EER NEW HORIZON English Course H

SRR 27 412 A 7 HIAT
SRk 28 4E4 H 11 AETE

FREEE MR\ AL -5

A4t T113-8608 BRERARSCRX A 1-13-1

Z2EHEXH

scarmvuno TeL03(5684) 6121 (Eh45) TeL 03 (5684) 6115 (fRsE) A R X #t

URL: http:/Amww.kairyudo.co.jp

N X A

T060-0061 ALMR T P RIX B — & 6-11 #LiRILKREIL 8 B T 011(231)0403
T983-0043 & i = S 2P X AR EFAT 1-11-1 FREFET M EJL 2 B TeL 022(782) 8511
T464-0802 EHETTFRRENETA 14-4 E4ETSHEL6RE  Te052(789) 1741
THO-0013 K Bk M #@ X #H E 2-10-16 Ta06(6531)5/82
TBI0-0075 42 FEl 1 o £ X & 2-1-5 FYC E ) 3 B  Te092(733)0174




